Boil water advisory issued


By Owen Wells - [email protected]



A boil water advisory has been put in effect for customers of the City of Logan Water Department for the areas of Mt. Gay, Mathis Addition and from Valley Market to Cora. A leak in a six inch main water line has prompted the need to boil water.

Customers of the City of Logan Water Department in the affected areas should bring water to a rolling boil, let it boil for one full minute and let it cool before using or use bottled water.

People in the affected areas are encouraged share this information with other customers – especially those who may not be able to receive notice of this advisory.

The City of Logan Water Department will inform customers when the boil water advisory has been lifted. For more information, please contact the City of Logan Water Department at 304-752-4616.

By Owen Wells

[email protected]

Owen Wells is a reporter for Civitas Media. He can be reached at 304-752-6950 ext. 1729 or by email at [email protected]

Owen Wells is a reporter for Civitas Media. He can be reached at 304-752-6950 ext. 1729 or by email at [email protected]

comments powered by Disqus